

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3620 OF 2007
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 5419 OF 2007)

M/S GODHAWAT PAN MASALA PRODUCTS (I)LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal is directed against the judgment and order passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.A.No.848 of 2006, dated 26.09.2006 .

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis at length.

3. After going through the judgment and order passed by the High Court as well as the material available on record, we are of the considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

.....CJI.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.04.21
10:40:21 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 15, 2015

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3620/2007

M/S GODHAWAT PAN MASALA PRODUCTS (I)LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing)

Date : 15/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ajit Bhasme, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
 Mr.Ranjit R., Adv.
 Mr.Abhay Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Chinmay Deshpande, Av.
 Ms.Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)